
Nage No Kata (Prel1)

Nage No Kata (Final)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 COLLINI MAURO - RONDINI TOMMASO ITA 414

2 MARTINI MATTEO - GAINELLI ALBERTO ITA 395

3 CESANA STEFANO - CAMPANELLA TOMMASO ITA 391

4 RIZZO EDOARDO - RIZZO LUIGI ITA 381

5 PILLER MADELEINE - KOCH THOMAS SUI 324

ITALIAN EJU KATA TOURNAMENT

PORDENONE  (ITALY) 2016



Katame No Kata (Final)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 BRUNO FRANCESCO - CORCIONI PIETRO ITA 413

2 SELLA VALTER - RIZZI SERGIO ITA 413

3 CESTER MASSIMO - MAURI DAVIDE ITA 400

4 THIEMANN GODULA - GOLDSCHMIDT JENNY GER 398

5 COSTA MICAELA - SUDETTI ANDREA ITA 393

6 KVOLIK ANA - VADLJA DONA CRO 377

ITALIAN EJU KATA TOURNAMENT

PORDENONE  (ITALY) 2016



Juno Kata (Final)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 DAX ROSMSWINKEL WOLFGANG - LOOSEN ULLA GER 413

2 BUGO LAURA - CHECCHI CARLOTTA ITA 407

3 BENEY FABRICE - BENEY ANTONELLA SUI 400

4 GRBA ZORAN -  URŠICIC SANDRA CRO 395

Juno Kata (Prel)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 DAX ROSMSWINKEL WOLFGANG - LOOSEN ULLA GER 415

2 BUGO LAURA - CHECCHI CARLOTTA ITA 413

3 GRBA ZORAN -  URŠICIC SANDRA CRO 405

4 BENEY FABRICE - BENEY ANTONELLA SUI 394

5 CALUGI MARCO - CALUGI MARTINA ITA 392

6 FANDERL WOLFGANG - BETZ HEIKE GER 386

7 MAVILIA ANTONIO - RUSSO MARCO ITA 384

8 SOUMEILHAN JOEL - LAMOULIE HERVE FRA 355

ITALIAN EJU KATA TOURNAMENT

PORDENONE  (ITALY) 2016



Kime No Kata (Final)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 JEUFFROY MICHEL - JEUFFROY LAURENT FRA 517

2 GIANI CONTINI ANDREA- DI STEFANO GIUSEPPE ITA 512

3 ABDOLVAHAB BARDIGARMROUDI - SEYEDYASHAR ROUHOLLAHZADEH IRI 510

4 PROIETTI STEFANO - FRANCISCI FABRIZIO ITA 486

Kime No Kata (Prel)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 JEUFFROY MICHEL - JEUFFROY LAURENT FRA 511

2 ABDOLVAHAB BARDIGARMROUDI - SEYEDYASHAR ROUHOLLAHZADEH IRI 509

3 GIANI CONTINI ANDREA- DI STEFANO GIUSEPPE ITA 497

4 PROIETTI STEFANO - FRANCISCI FABRIZIO ITA 486

5 VUKOVIC JELENA - MALECIC ZORAN CRO 485

6 POZZI  ARIANNA - GUERRISI GIUSEPPE ITA 478

7 GUZZO GIUSEPPE - GANDOLFO GIOVANNI ITA 463

8 HATZL ROBERT - FRANZ WINTER AUT 438

ITALIAN EJU KATA TOURNAMENT

PORDENONE  (ITALY) 2016



Goshin Jutsu (Final)

Place Tori - Uke Country Points

1 DOTTA MARCO - DURIGON MARCO ITA 553

2 MOJTABA BAJELAN - SEYED REZA ROUHANI ESFAHANI IRI 542

3 DALLA VALENTINA  GIANLUCA - CAPPARELLA MICHELE ITA 526

4 BILLMEIR MARION - BILLMIER JURGEN GER 517

5 DIETMAR KAUFMANN  - JOCHEN HAIDVOGEL AUT 503
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Pos Country Medals Final Part. 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ITA 10 13 7 3 4 3 2 1 0

2 GER 1 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 0

3 FRA 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 IRI 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

5 SUI 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

6 CRO 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

7 AUT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Goshin Jutsu
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5

Couple FédérationTORI - UKE ITA ITA ITA ITA ITA Total Class.

1 ITA DOTTA MARCO - DURIGON MARCO 180 180 198 181 187 553 1
4 IRI MOJTABA BAJELAN - SEYED REZA ROUHANI ESFAHANI 179 181 194 179 174 542 2
2 ITA DALLA VALENTINA  GIANLUCA - CAPPARELLA MICHELE 173 172 176 174 174 526 3
3 GER BILLMEIR MARION - BILLMIER JURGEN 173 174 176 177 159 517 4
5 AUT DIETMAR KAUFMANN  - JOCHEN HAIDVOGEL 167 172 171 175 156 503 5



Juno Kata
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5

Couple FédérationTORI - UKE SUI CRO ITA ITA ITA Total Class.

8 GER DAX ROSMSWINKEL WOLFGANG - LOOSEN ULLA 135 138 139 147 140 415 1
4 ITA BUGO LAURA - CHECCHI CARLOTTA 133 130 140 149 139 413 2
7 CRO GRBA ZORAN -  URŠIČIĆ SANDRA 134 138 134 132 134 405 3
3 SUI BENEY FABRICE - BENEY ANTONELLA 132 132 134 119 132 394 4
6 ITA CALUGI MARCO - CALUGI MARTINA 128 129 132 129 131 392 5
1 GER FANDERL WOLFGANG - BETZ HEIKE 127 132 130 128 128 386 6
5 ITA MAVILIA ANTONIO - RUSSO MARCO 127 126 133 122 130 384 7
2 FRA SOUMEILHAN JOEL - LAMOULIE HERVE 113 118 126 108 122 355 8

preliminary

2 FRA SOUMEILHAN JOEL - LAMOULIE HERVE 113 118 126 108 122 355 8



Juno Kata
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5

Couple FédérationTORI - UKE ITA ITA ITA ITA SUI Total Class.

1 GER DAX ROSMSWINKEL WOLFGANG - LOOSEN ULLA 136 142 135 133 138 413 1
4 ITA BUGO LAURA - CHECCHI CARLOTTA 135 138 134 135 131 407 2
3 SUI BENEY FABRICE - BENEY ANTONELLA 129 132 133 133 133 400 3
2 CRO GRBA ZORAN -  URŠIČIĆ SANDRA 127 134 133 133 132 395 4



Katame No Kata
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5

Couple FédérationTORI - UKE ITA ITA ITA ITA SLO Total Class.

6 ITA BRUNO FRANCESCO - CORCIONI PIETRO 142 138 137 132 139 413 1
5 ITA SELLA VALTER - RIZZI SERGIO 143 140 145 133 129 413 2
3 ITA CESTER MASSIMO - MAURI DAVIDE 139 130 138 134 125 400 3
4 GER THIEMANN GODULA - GOLDSCHMIDT JENNY 134 126 134 126 136 398 4
1 ITA COSTA MICAELA - SUDETTI ANDREA 134 131 133 129 125 393 5
2 CRO KVOLIK ANA - VADLJA DONA 125 125 130 118 129 377 6



Kime No Kata
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5
Couple FédérationTORI - UKE ITA AUT SLO GER ITA Total Class.

4 FRA JEUFFROY MICHEL - JEUFFROY LAURENT 171 174 173 171 160 511 1
1 IRI ABDOLVAHAB BARDIGARMROUDI - SEYEDYASHAR ROUHOLLAHZADEH174 169 183 164 166 509 2
5 ITA GIANI CONTINI ANDREA- DI STEFANO GIUSEPPE 175 169 159 158 166 497 3
6 ITA PROIETTI STEFANO - FRANCISCI FABRIZIO 172 161 155 163 154 486 4
3 CRO VUKOVIĆ JELENA - MALEČIĆ ZORAN 167 169 164 158 150 485 5
7 ITA POZZI  ARIANNA - GUERRISI GIUSEPPE 166 161 156 157 155 478 6
2 ITA GUZZO GIUSEPPE - GANDOLFO GIOVANNI 158 154 139 151 163 463 7
8 AUT HATZL ROBERT - FRANZ WINTER 155 162 133 138 142 438 8

preliminary



Kime No Kata
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5
Couple FédérationTORI - UKE GER ITA ITA ITA SUI Total Class.

1 FRA JEUFFROY MICHEL - JEUFFROY LAURENT 172 167 167 180 182 517 1
2 ITA GIANI CONTINI ANDREA- DI STEFANO GIUSEPPE 166 171 171 180 168 512 2
3 IRI ABDOLVAHAB BARDIGARMROUDI - SEYEDYASHAR ROUHOLLAHZADEH168 167 169 174 173 510 3
4 ITA PROIETTI STEFANO - FRANCISCI FABRIZIO 157 158 165 168 160 486 4



Nage No Kata
Open

Judges 1 2 3 4 5

Couple FederationTORI - UKE CRO ITA ITA AUT GER Total Class.

2 ITA COLLINI MAURO - RONDINI TOMMASO 141 144 135 136 134 414 1
4 ITA MARTINI MATTEO - GAINELLI ALBERTO 132 140 132 123 123 395 2
1 ITA CESANA STEFANO - CAMPANELLA TOMMASO 130 130 129 135 126 391 3
5 ITA RIZZO EDOARDO - RIZZO LUIGI 132 136 124 124 121 381 4
3 SUI PILLER MADELEINE - KOCH THOMAS 102 111 110 107 112 324 5


